before 31 March 2001. No options were exercised during both year/period and all outstanding options

were lapsed on 31 March 2001.

At 31 December 2001, the number of shares in respect of which options had been granted under the above

four schemes was 19,412,908, representing 7% of the shares of the Company in issue at that date. The total

number of shares in respect of which options may be granted under the four schemes is not permitted to

exceed 10% of the shares of the Company in issue at any point in time, without prior approval from the

Company’s shareholders. The number of shares in respect of which options may be granted to any individual

in any one year is not permitted to exceed 1% of the shares of the Company in issue at any point in time,

without prior approval from the Company’s shareholders.

19

DIRECTORS’ REPORT

Suncorp Technologies Limited

SHARE OPTIONS (continued)

The following table discloses movements in the Company’s share options during the year:

Cancelled/ Cancelled/
lapsed during lapsed during

the year Granted Exercised the year
Option Date of Exercise Balance at before during during after Balance at

Notes type grant price 1.1.2001 adjustment Adjustment the year the year adjustment 31.12.2001
HK$ (Note a)

Category 1: Directors

Peter F AMOUR (a) 1999 June 2000 0.567 16,000,000 — (13,600,000 ) — — — 2,400,000
Scheme

Sir Keith BRIGHT (a) 1999 June 2000 0.567 2,000,000 — (1,700,000 ) — — — 300,000
Scheme

Malcolm PATON (a) 1994 June 1997 14.333 5,328,000 — (4,528,800 ) — — — 799,200
Scheme

(a) 1999 June 2000 0.567 15,900,000 — (13,515,000 ) — — — 2,385,000
Scheme

LEUNG Shek Kong (a) 1994 June 1997 14.333 5,328,000 — (4,528,800 ) — — — 799,200
Scheme

(a) 1999 June 2000 0.567 15,000,000 — (12,750,000 ) — — — 2,250,000
Scheme

CHAN Wing Ming, Charles* (a) 1999 June 2000 0.567 15,000,000 — (12,750,000 ) — — (2,250,000 ) —
Scheme

74,556,000 — (63,372,600 ) — — (2,250,000 ) 8,933,400

Category 2: Employees
(a) 1994 June 1997 14.333 2,367,998 — (2,012,798 ) — — — 355,200

Scheme
(a) 1999 January 2000 1.579 4,000,000 — (3,400,000 ) — — — 600,000

Scheme
(a) 1999 June 2000 0.567 22,070,000 (700,000 ) (18,164,500 ) — — (2,287,500 ) 918,000

Scheme
(a) 1999 July 2000 0.567 17,210,000 (880,000 ) (13,880,500 ) — — (46,500 ) 2,403,000

Scheme
(a) 1999 September 2000 0.567 1,000,000 — (850,000 ) — — (150,000 ) —

Scheme
(a) 1999 October 2000 0.567 11,890,000 (250,000 ) (9,894,000 ) — — (58,500 ) 1,687,500

Scheme
(a) 1999 November 2000 0.567 400,000 — (340,000 ) — — — 60,000

Scheme
(b) 1999 June 2001 0.434 — — — 1,500,000 — — 1,500,000

Scheme

58,937,998 (1,830,000 ) (48,541,798 ) 1,500,000 — (2,542,500 ) 7,523,700

Category 3: Others
(a) & (c) Options to September 1999 0.428 110,000,000 — (97,149,533 ) — (9,894,659 ) — 2,955,808

Suncorp
Partners
Limited

Options to January 2000 0.213 100,000,000 (100,000,000 ) — — — — —
Somerley

Limited and
its nominees

210,000,000 (100,000,000 ) (97,149,533 ) — (9,894,659 ) — 2,955,808

Total of all categories 343,493,998 (101,830,000 ) (209,063,931 ) 1,500,000 (9,894,659 ) (4,792,500 ) 19,412,908

* Resigned on 6 December 2001

The closing price of the Company’s shares immediately before 5 June 2001, the date of grant, was HK$0.45.

20

DIRECTORS’ REPORT

Suncorp Technologies Limited

SHARE OPTIONS (continued)

Notes:

(a) The number and exercise price of the share options granted were adjusted as a result of the share consolidation and

the open offer of shares in the Company on 4 June 2001 and 21 June 2001 respectively, as set out in note 26 to the

financial statements. The exercise prices shown above represent the adjusted exercise price as at 31 December

2001.

(b) Consideration of HK$1 was received by the Company for options granted during the current year.